City of Halstad

"The Way Rural America is Supposed to Be"

Meetings

Halstad City Council

Date: the first Monday after the first Tuesday

Time: 5:15 PM

Location: Halstad Telephone Company

Meeting Room

Halstad EDA

Date: the third

Friday of each month

Time: 12:00 pm

Location: Red River

State Bank





City of Halstad

www.halstad.com halstad@rrv.net

218-456-2128



Welcome to Halstad

For more information please visit our website at www.halstad.com or call the Halstad Municipal Utilities office at 218-456-2128.

Halstad Information

- Halstad Municipal Utilities is the provider for electric, water, and sewer for the residents of Halstad. Utility bills, which also include garbage, are sent out by the 5th day of the following month. The bills are due by the 21st of the month.
- Garbage is picked up early Monday morning. Please put your garbage in bags or containers on your boulevard.
- Keep the community looking nice. The City of Halstad has two clean-up days during the year. One in the spring, usually in April, and the other in the fall, usually in September. There will be a \$10.00 fee for any appliance. TV's, computers, computer monitors, and VCR's are only accepted in the spring.
- Any Halstad resident with a dog or cat must have their pet licensed in the City. The tags can be picked up at the Annual Pet Clinic in the spring at no charge. Tags can also be picked up after the Pet Clinic at the Utilities office for a fee of \$10.00.
- The City of Halstad weekly events are posted on the information sign located at the corner of Highways 200 and 75.

- Help keep our wastewater plant running smoothly. No sump pump can run into the sewer from April 15th to October 15th.
 There is a \$50.00 fee for anyone who runs their sump pump into the sewer during this time.
- Our recently remodeled Community Center (LRC) can be rented out for your events.
 Call the Halstad Utilities at 218-456-2128 for more information or to reserve the date for your event.
- We take pride in keeping our streets cleared in the winter. Please do your part by not parking on the street after a snowfall. Our ordinance states: During a snow emergency, no vehicle shall be parked on any street for a 24 hour period. Any vehicle that is parked on the street will be towed at the owner's expense.
- Looking to build a new home? The City of Halstad offers free lots and incentives for new homes. Visit our website at www.halstad.com for more information.
- Feeling adventurous? Kayak rental is available at the Halstad Municipal Utilities for kayaking the mighty Red River of the North. Life Jackets are also available.

- Want to go fishing? The City of Halstad has a great boat launch located on the north side of Highway 200 on the Red River of the North.
- ◆ The City of Halstad East Park is located at the corner of 5th Street East and 5th Avenue East. To rent the park shelter and kitchen please call the Halstad Municipal Utilities at 218-456-2128. The City of Halstad West Park is located at the corner of 1st Avenue West and 6th Street West.
- There is a compost drop located at the south end of 1st Avenue West. We will not accept compost in bags.
- A listing of the City of Halstad ordinances can be viewed at the Halstad Municipal Utilities office or at www.halstad.com.
- We hold an annual Halstad Community
 Dinner where a Business of the Year and
 Citizen of the Year are awarded.
- Looking for an activity for the whole family? Disc-O Park is Halstad's 9 hole disc golf course located next to Glen E Brookshire Boat Landing on the Red River of the North.